

## OFFICE OF VILLAGE PANCHAYAT

# Navelim, Salcete - Goa. www.vpnavelim.com

**Ref.No:** VP/N/1530/2020-21/26. **Date:** 19/01/2021

### **GRAM SABHA MEETING NOTICE.**

All the Gram Sabha Members of Village Panchayat Navelim, Salcete - Goa, are hereby informed that there will be Flag Hoisting Ceremony followed by the Special Gram Sabha Meeting of Navelim Village Panchayat on **26**<sup>th</sup> **January 2020** at 8.30 a.m. at **Office of Village Panchayat, Navelim, Salcete - Goa**, to transact the following business on the Agenda:

#### AGENDA

1. To Discuss/Finalize the Gram Panchayat Development Plan.

	Sd/-
_	( Bebinda Gonsalves )
	Sarpanch, V.P. Navelim.

#### N. B.

(i) In case there be no quorum, as required under section 5(3) of the Goa Panchayat Raj Act, 1994, the same shall stand adjourned for half an hour after fifteen minutes from the appointed time for the original meeting and the adjourned meeting, shall be held soon thereafter to transact the business on the agenda of the appointed meeting irrespective of the quorum.

#### Copies of this Notice have been published as under:-

- 1. All Elected Members of Village Panchayat Navelim to remain present for the Special Gram Sabha Meeting at the above mentioned date, time and place.
- 2. The B.D.O., Salcete Block, Margao Goa, for information.
- 3. On the Notice Board of V.P. Navelim, Salcete Goa.
- 4. On Website www.vpnavelim.com